General Fund Balance Reserve Policies

City/Organization
Kansas City

Blue Springs
Liberty
Gladstone
Grandview
Raymore
Smithville
Cameron

MARC

Nixa

Clayton

Town and Country
Ladue

Perryville
Frontenac

Lake Ozark

25% operating expenditures

25% of budgeted operating expenditures

18 to 22%; target of 20%

20% of operating expenditures

20%

20% of budgeted expenses excluding interfund transfers
25% of actual operating expenditures

25% of budgeted operating expenditures

12% of annual operating costs

30%

25%; working toward 33 1/3 %

50% of unrestricted

33%; working toward 50%

30% requires notification, 20% requires Council approval
25% minimum, 50% target

50%

Population in 2020 census

507,932

58,774

30,284

27,081

26,150

23,033

10,451

8,437

23,435
17,035
11,527
8,990
8,492
3,626
2,097



