General Fund Balance Reserve Policies

City/Organization		Population in 2020 census
Kansas City	25% operating expenditures	507,932
Blue Springs	25% of budgeted operating expenditures	58,774
Liberty	18 to 22%; target of 20%	30,284
Gladstone	20% of operating expenditures	27,081
Grandview	20%	26,150
Raymore	20% of budgeted expenses excluding interfund transfers	23,033
Smithville	25% of actual operating expenditures	10,451
Cameron	25% of budgeted operating expenditures	8,437
MARC	12% of annual operating costs	
Nixa	30%	23,435
Clayton	25%; working toward 33 1/3 %	17,035
Town and Country	50% of unrestricted	11,527
Ladue	33%; working toward 50%	8,990
Perryville	30% requires notification, 20% requires Council approval	8,492
Frontenac	25% minimum, 50% target	3,626
Lake Ozark	50%	2,097